

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1497 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Sudhakar Pandaram, i/b Milind More, for the Appellant.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 20th June 2017**

PC:-

- 1. Admit.** Call for the R&P with special messenger. Hamdast permitted. Printing dispensed with.
- 2.** The execution proceedings are stayed subject to the Appellant depositing the entire amount awarded with accrued interest by 21st July 2017.
- 3.** Issue notice on Civil Application No. 1497 of 2017, returnable on 25th July 2017.

(G. S. PATEL, J)