

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.450 OF 2017

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
V/s.  
Rupali A. Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Himanshu Takke i/b Mr.Milind V. More for the Appellant.

Mr.Yogesh Pande for the Respondent No.2.

Ms.Poonam Mital for the Respondent No.5.

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.445 OF 2017

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
V/s.  
Sheetal B. Tribhuvan & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Himanshu Takke i/b Mr.Milind V. More for the Appellant.

Mr.Yogesh Pande for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Ms.Poonam Mital for the Respondent No.8.

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.446 OF 2017

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
V/s.  
Rupali A. Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Himanshu Takke i/b Mr.Milind V. More for the Appellant.

Mr.Yogesh Pande for the Respondent No.3.

Ms.Poonam Mital for the Respondent No.5.

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1045 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
V/s.  
Smt.Sheetal B. Tribhuvan & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Poonam Mital for the Appellant.

Mr.Yogesh Pande for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Mr.Himanshu Takke i/b Mr.Milind V. More for the Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 25TH FEBRUARY, 2020.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Hearing of the above First Appeals is expedited. The appellants are directed to file private paper book within eight weeks from today with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously. The parties would be at liberty to apply for early date after private paper books are filed.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**