

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Milind V. More for the Appellant.

Mr. Gaurav Nashikkar i/by Mr. Abhishek Avachat for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Yogesh Pande for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Poonam Mital for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2023.

P. C. :

By consent, stand over to 19th June, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)